

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Wind Rose Ex.		CG Contractors		Lawson Corp.		North Cascade Ex.		Wurdinger Ex.		Earth Works Ex.		Dark Horse Construction		Gelco		Dalke Construction		The Saunders Co		Northcore USA	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds, Permits and Insurance	ALL	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$19,900.00	Lump Sum	\$42,000.00	Lump Sum	\$52,105.50	Lump Sum	\$65,000.00	Lump Sum	\$14,100.00	Lump Sum	\$26,728.00	Lump Sum	\$38,700.00	Lump Sum	\$70,550.00	Lump Sum	\$85,000.00	Lump Sum	\$99,545.00	Lump Sum	\$69,467.50
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control	ALL	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$6,000.00	Lump Sum	\$6,850.00	Lump Sum	\$12,000.00	Lump Sum	\$4,300.00	Lump Sum	\$20,813.00	Lump Sum	\$16,076.00	Lump Sum	\$10,600.00	Lump Sum	\$65,000.00	Lump Sum	\$30,000.00	Lump Sum	\$19,086.34
3	Erosion Control	ALL	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$2,520.00	Lump Sum	\$940.00	Lump Sum	\$4,300.00	Lump Sum	\$1,444.00	Lump Sum	\$1,533.00	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$12,500.00	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	Lump Sum	\$4,266.17
4	Surveying	ALL	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$7,396.00	Lump Sum	\$6,000.00	Lump Sum	\$8,000.00	Lump Sum	\$12,000.00	Lump Sum	\$4,900.00	Lump Sum	\$8,050.00	Lump Sum	\$8,617.00	Lump Sum	\$9,200.00	Lump Sum	\$14,500.00	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00	Lump Sum	\$9,297.23
5	As-built Drawings (stipulated price)	ALL	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
6	TV Inspection and Locating, Pre-construction	2,400	L.F.	\$11.10	\$26,640.00	\$1.50	\$3,600.00	\$5.50	\$13,200.00	\$2.50	\$6,000.00	\$2.96	\$7,104.00	\$7.00	\$16,800.00	\$5.45	\$13,080.00	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.20	\$5,280.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$4.65	\$11,160.00
7	Overexcavation & Foundation Stabilization (stipulated p	\$50.00	C.Y.	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
8	Sewer Mainline																								
	a) 12-inch	910	L.F.	\$96.50	\$87,815.00	\$144.00	\$131,040.00	\$115.00	\$104,650.00	\$130.00	\$118,300.00	\$144.50	\$131,495.00	\$133.00	\$121,030.00	\$135.00	\$122,850.00	\$151.00	\$137,410.00	\$181.00	\$164,710.00	\$175.00	\$159,250.00	\$217.91	\$198,298.10
	b) 8-inch	960	L.F.	\$88.00	\$84,480.00	\$138.00	\$132,480.00	\$88.00	\$84,480.00	\$75.00	\$72,000.00	\$106.25	\$102,000.00	\$119.00	\$114,240.00	\$107.00	\$102,720.00	\$118.00	\$113,280.00	\$81.00	\$77,760.00	\$138.00	\$132,480.00	\$201.02	\$192,979.20
9	Manholes	7	Each	\$8,125.00	\$56,875.00	\$6,400.00	\$44,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$7,128.50	\$49,899.50	\$8,587.00	\$60,109.00	\$11,047.00	\$77,329.00	\$10,100.00	\$70,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$8,107.69	\$56,753.83
10	Service Laterals																								
	a) 4-inch	620	L.F.	\$73.00	\$45,260.00	\$68.00	\$42,160.00	\$79.00	\$48,980.00	\$70.00	\$43,400.00	\$100.00	\$62,000.00	\$112.00	\$69,440.00	\$182.00	\$112,840.00	\$118.00	\$73,160.00	\$59.00	\$36,580.00	\$130.00	\$80,600.00	\$119.17	\$73,885.40
	b) 8-inch	40	L.F.	\$112.00	\$4,480.00	\$71.00	\$2,840.00	\$107.00	\$4,280.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$116.00	\$4,640.00	\$188.00	\$7,520.00	\$169.00	\$6,760.00	\$89.00	\$3,560.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$213.74	\$8,549.60
11	Service Lateral Cleanouts																								
	a) 4-inch	21	Each	\$340.00	\$7,140.00	\$190.00	\$3,990.00	\$283.00	\$5,943.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$176.00	\$3,696.00	\$369.00	\$7,749.00	\$520.00	\$10,920.00	\$415.00	\$8,715.00	\$420.00	\$8,820.00	\$475.00	\$9,975.00	\$248.79	\$5,224.59
	b) 8-inch	1	Each	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$647.00	\$647.00	\$707.00	\$707.00	\$667.00	\$667.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$596.04	\$596.04
12	Surface Restoration																								
	a) Temporary HMA Trench Patching	1,200	S.Y.	\$8.75	\$10,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$13.50	\$16,200.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$29.65	\$35,580.00	\$18.50	\$22,200.00	\$27.00	\$32,400.00	\$18.20	\$21,840.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$24.84	\$29,808.00
	b) AC Street Restoration	1,400	S.Y.	\$51.80	\$72,520.00	\$60.00	\$84,000.00	\$60.50	\$84,700.00	\$65.00	\$91,000.00	\$100.00	\$140,000.00	\$87.30	\$122,220.00	\$59.00	\$82,600.00	\$90.70	\$126,980.00	\$78.00	\$109,200.00	\$85.00	\$119,000.00	\$65.94	\$92,316.00
	c) Additional AC Restoration Thickness	70	S.Y.-in	\$8.50	\$595.00	\$23.00	\$1,610.00	\$8.50	\$595.00	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$211.00	\$14,770.00	\$9.35	\$654.50	\$43.50	\$3,045.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.58	\$2,490.60
	d) Gravel Surfacing	50	L.F.	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.60	\$1,780.00
	e) Topsoil, Seed, and Mulch	120	L.F.	\$7.50	\$900.00	\$36.00	\$4,320.00	\$39.00	\$4,680.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.50	\$3,900.00	\$24.35	\$2,922.00	\$30.50	\$3,660.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$46.45	\$5,574.00
	f) Topsoil & Barkdust	80	L.F.	\$13.00	\$1,040.00	\$36.00	\$2,880.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$21.25	\$1,700.00	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$73.13	\$5,850.40
	g) Remove and Replace Type A Curb	100	L.F.	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$66.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$133.00	\$13,300.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$87.45	\$8,745.00	\$73.00	\$7,300.00	\$49.00	\$4,900.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$117.53	\$11,753.00
	h) Remove and Replace 4-inch Thick PCC Sidewalk	550	S.F.	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$26.00	\$14,300.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$28.70	\$15,785.00	\$19.50	\$10,725.00	\$16.40	\$9,020.00	\$14.80	\$8,140.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$22.98	\$12,639.00
	i) Remove and Replace 6-inch Thick PCC Driveway	75	S.F.	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00	\$44.00	\$3,300.00	\$114.00	\$8,550.00	\$44.00	\$3,300.00	\$26.00	\$1,950.00	\$41.00	\$3,075.00	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$50.53	\$3,789.75
	j) Replace Permanent Pavement Markings	ALL	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$911.00	\$911.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,440.37	\$2,440.37
13	Manhole Demolition	5	Each	\$975.00	\$4,875.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,080.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,980.00	\$14,900.00	\$2,555.00	\$12,775.00	\$2,357.00	\$11,785.00	\$1,470.00	\$7,350.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,890.23	\$9,451.15
14	Pipe Abandonment																								
	a) 12-inch	515	L.F.	\$16.00	\$8,240.00	\$3.00	\$1,545.00	\$13.00	\$6,695.00	\$10.00	\$5,150.00	\$5.50	\$2,832.50	\$14.00	\$7,210.00	\$12.30	\$6,334.50	\$23.25	\$11,973.75	\$32.00	\$16,480.00	\$18.00	\$9,270.00	\$17.22	\$8,868.30
	b) 10-inch	385	L.F.	\$15.00	\$5,775.00	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$10.40	\$4,004.00	\$8.00	\$3,080.00	\$10.00	\$3,850.00	\$12.00	\$4,620.00	\$10.85	\$4,177.25	\$20.15	\$7,757.75	\$24.00	\$9,240.00	\$13.00	\$5,005.00	\$19.33	\$7,442.05
	c) 8-inch	825	L.F.	\$15.00	\$12,375.00	\$4.00	\$3,300.00	\$6.50	\$5,362.50	\$6.00	\$4,950.00	\$4.45	\$3,671.25	\$10.00	\$8,250.00	\$8.85	\$7,301.25	\$15.70	\$12,952.50	\$22.00	\$18,150.00	\$10.00	\$8,250.00	\$9.76	\$8,052.00
Total Bid Price:					\$492,956.00		\$547,415.00		\$573,000.00		\$583,790.00		\$649,413.25		\$682,567.00		\$699,295.50		\$744,781.00		\$798,175.00		\$817,650.00		\$860,318.62

Owner: City of Independence, Oregon
 Project: C Street Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Job Number: 2814.3061

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Wind Rose Ex.		CG Contractors		Lawson Corp.		North Cascade Ex.		Wurdinger Ex.		Earth Works Ex.		Dark Horse Construction		Gelco		Dalke Construction		The Saunders Co		Northcore USA	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price